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Biocontrols for thrips

Soil-dwelling stages



Biocontrols for thrips

Foliage -dwelling stages



Entomopathogenic Nematode

Steinernema feltiae

Å Foundation for thrips
biocontrol program 

Å Different application 
methods: Drench / Foliar 
spray / Sprench

Å 0 hrs REI

Å Sprench application most 
efficient

Å Reduces thrips pupae up to 
å60 %

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

1wk post 3wks post 5wks post 7wks post 9wks post 10wks post

M
ea

n 
nu

m
be

r 
of

 th
rip

s 

Drench/Foliar spray vs Sprench

Control

Drench/Foliar

Sprench



0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

t = 0 t = 2 weeks t = 4 weeks t = 6 weeks t = 8 weeks

Growing media +
nematode

Growing media + Plants
+ nematode

M
ea

n 
nu

m
be

r 
of

 
ne

m
at

od
e/

g 
of

 d
ry

 s
oi

l The difference becomes 
wider as the plants grow 

bigger

Nematode 
population 

drops 
dramatically as 
the application 

stops

Application stopped at week 6

Entomopathogenic Nematode



Insect Pathogenic Fungi

BotaniGard®

Å WP and ES formulation

Å Registered for thrips as foliar spray, 
targetting thrips adults and larvae

Å 4 hrs REI



ÅThe combo treatment 
suppressed thrips
population development

ÅBut was not significantly 
better than the individual 
treatments
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ÅHOWEVER, the 
combination 
significantly reduced 
damage. 

ÅImportant in an aesthetic 
crop

Degree of leaf damage
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Nematode and BotaniGard®



Å Registered for greenhouse ornamental in 2013

Å Mix granules with potting media

Å 0 hrs REI

Å Persists in soil, especially around roots

Insect Pathogenic Fungi

Met 52® granular



ÅMet 52/nematode 
combination suppressed 
thrips population 

ÅBetter than Met 52 high 
rate (3x than low rate )

ÅAlso suppressed thrips
after the nematode 
application ceased at 
6wks
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ÅDalotia + Met52 Ÿ > 90% thrips mortality

ÅMites + Met52 or BotaniGard Ÿå90% thrips mortality

Soil predators and fungi

Compatibility and relative efficacy

Met52®

granular

BotaniGard ® 22WP

Nemasys
®

© Sesil corporation

Dalotia coriaria

© naturalinsectcontrol.com

Stratiolaelaps scimitus

© Koppert Biological systems

Gaeolaelaps gillespiei

Predators Microbials
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Insect Pathogenic Fungi

Met 52® EC

Å Spores are suspended in petroleum distillate

Å Registered for thrips and whiteflies 

Å Foliar spray application

Å 0 hrs REI



ÅNemasys was 
suspended in Met52 EC

ÅThe nematode survival 
started to fall after 1hr.

ÅThe tank mix should be 
prepared right before 
the application

Nematode and Met52 EC

Tank mix compatibility
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ÅBoth mite species were compatible with Met52 EC

ÅGenerally compatible with BotaniGard 22WP

Foliage predatory mites and fungi

Compatibility
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